PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
ARANA THERAPEUTICS PTY LTD 02/10/2010			02/10/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	E CEPHALON AUSTRALIA PTY LTD		
Street Address:	Level 2, 37 Epping Road		
City:	Macquarie Park		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	NSW 2113		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Application Number:		70261	
Application Number: 11670261 CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (650)494-0792			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 650-813-5740 Phone: 650-813-5740			
Phone: 650-813-5740			
Email: ACaparas@mofo.com Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Bolin			
Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Bolin Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP			
Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road			
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		229752004100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kimberly A. Bolin	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cephalon_Change_of_Name#page1.tif			

ARANA THERAPEUTICS PTY LTD RON KAL LOCKED BAG 2053 NORTH RYDE NSW 1670



Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

ARANA THERAPEUTICS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 002 951 877

did on the tenth day of February 2010 change its name to

CEPHALON AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 002 951 877

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the seventh day of June, 1985.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this tenth day of February, 2010.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio Chairman

PATENT REEL: 024628 FRAME: 0386

资料新

1646 47 1 3

Remove this top section it desired before framing

RECORDED: 07/01/2010